DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTION
BUREAU OF CLASSIFICATION

INSTITUTION
ALLEN
ALLEN R.T.U.
TOTAL
BELMONT
BELMONT CAMP
TOTAL
CHILLICOTHE
CHILLICOTHE R.T.U.
TOTAL

CORR. MEDICAL CTR. (CMC) MALE

CORR. MEDICAL CTR. (CMC) FEMALE

CORR. MEDICAL CTR. (CMC) CADRE
TOTAL

CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) RECEPTION
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) CADRE
CORR. REC. CTR. (STO)
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) MHU

TOTAL

DAYTON
FRANKLIN (FPRC)

GRAFTON
GRAFTON CAMP
GRAFTON R.T.U.
TOTAL

HOCKING
LAKE ERIE

LEBANON
LEBANON CAMP
TOTAL

LONDON
LONDON CAMP
TOTAL

LORAIN RECEPTION
LORAIN CADRE
LORAIN STO
TOTAL

MADISON MINIMUM
MADISON
MACI YOUTHFUL OFFENDERS
TOTAL

MANSFIELD
MANSFIELD CAMP
TOTAL

MARION

MARION CAMP
TOTAL

POPULATION TOTAL:

MALE TOTAL:
FEMALE TOTAL:

INMATE COUNT

COUNT

1,287
53
1,340

2,196
487
2,683

2,797
103
2,900

39
5
82
126

1,188
145
128

68

1,529

488
452

1,278
181
62
1,521

482
1,495

2,605
187
2,792

2,279
248
2,527

1,595
110
126

1,831

1,148
1,099

2,312
2,054

400
2,454
1,958

343
2,301

51,015

47,106
3,909

12/13/2010

INSTITUTION
MONTGOMERY (MEPRC)

NOBLE
NORTH CENTRAL

NORTH COAST (NCCTF)

NORTHEAST (NEPRC)

OAKWOOD CADRE
OAKWOOD FEMALE
OAKWOOD MALE
TOTAL

OHIO REF. WOMEN (ORW)

OHIO REF. WOMEN (STO)

OHIO REF. WOMEN (ORW) RECEPTION
ORW CAMP MERIDIAN

ORWR.T.U.

TOTAL
OSP (YOUNGSTOWN)
OSP CAMP

TOTAL
PICKAWAY
PICKAWAY CAMP

TOTAL
RICHLAND
ROSS
ROSS CAMP

TOTAL
SOCF (LUCASVILLE)
SOCFR.T.U.

TOTAL

SOUTHEASTERN (SCl)
SOUTHEASTERN (SCI) CAMP REAMS

TOTAL
TOLEDO
TOLEDO CAMP

TOTAL
TRUMBULL
TRUMBULL CAMP FEMALE
TRUMBULL R.T.U.

TOTAL
WARREN
WARREN R.T.U.

TOTAL

LAST WEEK'S INMATE COUN12/06/2010

COUNT

310

2,414
2,306

691

503
61

105
175

2,238
20
311

55
2,626

333
226
559
2,148
2,148
2,509
2,261
340
2,601
1,362
65
1,427
1,557
1,557
1,023
181
1,204

1,068
314

1,382
1,322

1,370

50,976



DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTION
BUREAU OF CLASSIFICATION
WEEKLY POPULATION COUNT SHEET

SUMMARY OF MALE POPULATION BY SECURITY LEVEL: DATE: 12/13/2010
BODY AWL (- OTC) TOTAL 12/1/2009 12/1/2010
TOTAL LEVELS 3,4,5 16,913 269 230 16,952 16,896 16,885
TOTAL LEVEL 2 23,171 425 332 23,264 23,273 23,275
TOTAL LEVEL 1 6,869 102 81 6,890 6,804 6,876
TOTAL MALE 46,953 796 643 47,106 46,973 47,036
SUMMARY OF FEMALE POPULATION: DATE: 12/13/2010
BODY AWL (- 0TC) TOTAL 12/1/2009 12/1/2010
ORW / RECEPTION 310 12 11 311 347 336
ORW / (MARYSVILLE) 2,232 49 43 2,238 2,100 2,240
ORW / STO 20 0 0 20 26 18
ORW / CAMP MERIDIAN 2 0 0 2 24 5
ORW R.T.U. 55 0 0 55 45 56
FRANKLIN P.R.C. 452 10 10 452 474 447
NORTHEAST P.R.C. 503 9 9 503 580 522
TRUMBULL CAMP 313 17 16 314 315 318
CORRECTIONS MEDICAL CTR. (F) 5 0 0 5 4 6
OAKWOOD C.F. (F) 9 0 0 9 5 9
TOTAL FEMALE 3,901 97 89 3,909 3,920 3,957
TOTAL POPULATION 50,854 893 732 51,015 50,893 50,993

DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTION
WEEKLY COUNT SHEET BY SECURITY LEVEL

MALE: LEVEL 3,4,5 SECURITY COUNT DATE: 12/13/2010
INSTITUTION BODY AWL (- OTC) TOTAL 12/1/2009 12/1/2010
CORR. MEDICAL CTR. - M 33 6 0 39 44 40
CORR. MEDICAL CTR. - F 5 0 0 5 4 6
CMC CADRE 82 0 0 82 87 82
CRC / CADRE 145 2 2 145 157 146
CRC/STO 128 2 2 128 119 112
CRC / RECEPTION 1,184 56 52 1,188 1,182 1,112
C.R.C.(M.H.U) 68 0 0 68 71 74
LEBANON C.I. 2,600 22 17 2,605 2,575 2,634
LORAIN / CADRE 110 0 0 110 116 110
LORAIN / STO 126 4 4 126 121 121
LORAIN / RECEPTION 1,591 86 82 1,595 1,620 1,632
MADISON C.I. 1,098 7 6 1,099 1,107 1,068
MACI YOUTHFUL OFFENDERS 65 1 1 65 73 65
MANSFIELD C.1. 2,051 19 16 2,054 2,083 2,079
OAKWOOD C.F.- MALE 104 1 0 105 103 107
OAKWOOD CADRE 57 4 0 61 71 64
OSP (YOUNGSTOWN) 331 5 3 333 307 333
ROSS C.I. 2,258 14 11 2,261 2,249 2,253
SOCF (LUCASVILLE) 1,360 12 10 1,362 1,339 1,358
SOCF R.T.U. 65 0 0 65 62 63
TOLEDO C.I. 1,022 7 6 1,023 968 970
TRUMBULL C.I. 1,067 9 8 1,068 1,057 1,079
TRUMBULL R.T.U. 0 0 0 0 0 0
WARREN C.I. 1,320 12 10 1,322 1,336 1,332
WARREN R.T.U. 48 0 0 48 49 51

TOTAL LEVELS 3,4,5 16,913 269 230 16,952 16,896 16,885



DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTION
WEEKLY COUNT SHEET BY SECURITY LEVEL

MALE: LEVEL 2 SECURITY COUNT
INSTITUTION

ALLEN C.I.

ALLEN R.T.U.
BELMONT C.1.
CHILLICOTHE C.I.
CHILLICOTHE R.T.U.
DAYTON C.I.
GRAFTON C.I.
GRAFTON R.T.U.
HOCKING C.F.

LAKE ERIE C. I.
LONDON C.I.
MARION C.I.

NOBLE C.I.

NORTH CENTRAL C.1.
RICHLAND C.I.
SOUTHEAST C.I.

TOTAL LEVEL 2

MALE: LEVEL 1 SECURITY COUNT
INSTITUTION

BELMONT CAMP
GRAFTON CAMP
LEBANON CAMP
LONDON CAMP
MADISON MINIMUM
MANSFIELD CAMP
MARION CAMP
MONTGOMERY E.P.R.C;
NORTH COAST C.T.F.
OSP CAMP

PICKAWAY CAMP
PICKAWAY MINIMUM
ROSS CAMP

SCI-CAMP REAMS
TOLEDO CAMP
TRUMBULL CAMP MALE

TOTAL LEVEL 1

CORRECTIONAL RECEPTION CENTER

LORAIN CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION

BED INCREASES 2-2009

BED DECREASES 2-2009

BED DECREASE 6-2010

BODY

1,277
53
2,189
2,791
103
487
1,272
62
475
1,495
2,274
1,948
2,391
2,293
2,504
1,557

23,171

BODY

487
181
187
247
1,144
400
343
309
690
226

0
2,135
340

0

180

0

6,869
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TOTAL

1,287
53
2,196
2,797
103
488
1,278
62
482
1,495
2,279
1,958
2,414
2,306
2,509
1,557

23,264

TOTAL

487
181
187
248
1,148
400
343
310
691
226

2,148
340

181

6,890

HIGH SERIAL NUMBER ISSUED LAST FRIDAY:

ORW

NEPRC

PCI

639-920

594-010

395

50

316

o

DATE:
12/1/2009

1,285
66
2,244
2,769
111
492
1,267
65
489
1,490
2,267
1,945
2,472
2,295
2,506
1,510

23,273

DATE:
12/1/2009

431
178
189
246
1,153
406
342
335
699
224
343
1,754
324

0

180

0

6,804

12/13/2010
12/1/2010

1,287
56
2,225
2,782
92
480
1,261
60
483
1,493
2,303
1,943
2,460
2,293
2,524
1,533

23,275

12/13/2010
12/1/2010

450
182
183
239
1,168
407
334
329
691
230

0
2,145
340

0

180

0

6,876



DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTION PERCENTAGE OF
CROWDING RATED CAPACITY

GEN. BEDS |HOSPITAL| LOCAL ALL 12/13/2010 | PERCENT
PRISON CELLS | DORMS' BEDS |CONTROL  BEDS POP. OF
COUNT CROWDING

ALLEN 500 312 0 32 844 1,340 158.77%
BELMONT 0| 1,845 0 10 1,855 2,683 144.64%
CHILLICOTHE 606 997 0 70 1,673 2,900 173.34%
CORR. MEDICAL 0 0 210 0 210 126 60.00%
CORR. RECEPTION 888 0 0 12 900 1,529 169.89%
DAYTON 480 0 0 2 482 488 101.24%
FRANKLIN 45 435 0 0 480 452 94.17%
GRAFTON 496 425 0 18 939 1,521 161.98%
HOCKING 0 298 0 0 298 482 161.74%
LAKE ERIE 0| 1,498 0 0 1,498 1,495 99.80%
LEBANON 1,188 180 0 113 1,481 2,792 188.52%
LONDON 65 2,160 0 65 2,290 2,527 110.35%
LORAIN 746 0 0 10 756 1,831 242.20%
MADISON 496| 1,661 0 10 2,167 2,312 106.69%
MANSFIELD 1,128 369 0 39 1,536 2,454 159.77%
MARION 310 1,308 0 48 1,666 2,301 138.12%
MONTGOMERY 64 288 0 0 352 310 88.07%
NOBLE 0| 1,845 0 10 1,855 2,414 130.13%
NORTH CENTRAL 0 1,845 0 10 1,855 2,306 124.31%
NORTH COAST 0 692 8 0 700 691 98.71%
NORTHEAST 64 576 0 0 590 503 85.25%
OAKWOOD 163 28 0 0 191 175 91.62%
MARYSVILLE-ORW 530 1,080 17 14 1,641 2,626 160.02%
PICKAWAY 0/ 1,880 171 98 2,149 2,148 99.95%
RICHLAND 0 1,845 0 10 1,855 2,509 135.26%
ROSS 1,008 615 0 20 1,643 2,601 158.31%
SOUTHEASTERN 355 978 0 25 1,358 1,557 114.65%
LUCASVILLE-SOCF 1,520 0 0 20 1,540 1,427 92.66%
TOLEDO 904 186 7 95 1,192 1,204 101.01%
TRUMBULL 496 369 6 31 902 1,382 153.22%
WARREN 794 0 0 13 807 1,370 169.76%
YOUNGSTOWN-OSP 504 180 0 0 684 559 81.73%

TOTALS 13,350/ 23,895 419 775 38,389 51,015 132.89%






